
$289,900 MLS# 202520202

4 Bedrooms | 3 Bathrooms | 1,250 Sqft

Wow! The 2nd floor could be the private & huge Primary Bdrm w/a 3 pce
Enste, Walk-in clothes closet & sitting area. OR this could be a 5 Bdrm Home
w/3 Remodeled bath rms. Huge entrance Foyer/Sun rm w/wdws on 2 walls,
triple closet & french dr to the Living rm. Oak HWD floors on Main flr. Living
rm w/cove ceiling & dbl french drs to Din rm w/huge picture wdw. Kit
w/white cabinets, 2 wdws, quartz counters w/undermount sink, cabinet w/3-
SS drawers & butcher block counter top, portable Dshwr, SS gas range, SS
fridge. MAIN floor Laundry/Storage rm, Bdrm & 4 pce bath. Upstairs is
flexible, it could be 3 Bdrms or 2 Bdmrs & TV area & 3 pce bath remod in '23.
Bsmt is a must see! Completely redone in '19. Spray foam ext walls. Vinyl
plank flrs. Spacious modern rec rm w/dry bar area w/storage, huge Bdrm
w/means of EGRESS window & dble clothes closet. Fantastic 3 pce bath
w/round shower stall. 24' x 24' DOUBLE DET GARAGE w/door opener.
Fenced backyard w/18' x 20' deck w/nat gas BBQ connection. PVC Tri-pane
windows. House roof in '21, EEF furn & GHWT in '24. Newer wiring in '19.
Exterior of the house freshly painted Aug '25. No disappointments!
Features: Alarm system, Blinds, Dishwasher, Dryer, Garage door opener,
Garage door opener remote(s), Refrigerator, Stove, Washer, Window
Coverings
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